       FINAL SWMU I08 DECISION DOCUMENT
Solid Waste Management Unit (SWMU I08)
Building 70 Pit/Landfill
March 2012
Version 02
Hawthorne Army Depot
Hawthorne, Nevada
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Sacramento District

0 13:10
The substrata descriptions·above are generalized representations and based upon visuaVmanual classification of cuttings and/or
samples obtained during drilling. Predominant material types shown on the log may contain different materials and the change from
one predominant material type to another could be different than indicated. Descriptions on this log apply only at the specific location
·• the time of drilling and may not be representative of subsurface conditions at other locations or times.
Project No. 930T.03207.00 Date November 2003
C:\PROGRAM FILES\GINl\PROJECTS\B70 LANDFILL LOGS.GPJ
LOG OF BOREHOLE
Log ofBoring
Appendix
3 (sheet 1 of 1)
Table 2: SWMU 108 Analytical Results Summary and Comparison to Corrective Action Levels
Date Depth TPH-d
Collected Sample Name Location in Feet• in mg/kgb
11/18/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-81-5 8 1 5 20 UJ
11/18/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-81-10 81 10 9,600 J
11/18/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-8 1-15 81 15 3,900 J
11/18/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-81 -150 81 15 6,000
11/18/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-81-20 81 20 1,400 J
11/18/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-81 -40 81 40 79
11/18/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-81 -60 81 60 1.3 u
11/19/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-82-5 82 5 10 UJ
11/19/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-82-1 0 82 10 3,600 J
11/19/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-82-15 82 15 1,400 J
11/19/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-82-20 82 20 1,300 J
11/19/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-82-40 82 40 1.0 u
11/19/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-82-60 82 60 1.0 u
11/19/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-83-5 83 5 1.1 u
11/19/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-83-1 0 83 10 1.0 u
11/19/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-83-15 83 15 1.0 u
11/19/2003 HWAD-870-SOIL-83-20 83 20 1.0 u
11/19/2003 HW AD-870-SOIL-83-60 83 60 1.1 u
NOTES:
BOLD indicates that the concentration exceeds Nevada State Correction Action Level
ITAUC indicates that the reporting limit exceeds Nevada State Corrective Action Level